

**WP(PIL) NO: 48 of 2025**

Dr Subramanian Swamy

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of AP and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner:

NONE

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

GP for Home, Mr. P S P Suresh
Kumar, Spl. Public Prosecutor for CBI,
D S Sivadarshan, Pasala Ponna Rao
[Deputy Solicitor General of India]
Mr. Vivek Chandra Sekhar S**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI****DATE : 30th July, 2025****P C :**

None for the petitioner.

List on 29.10.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J**

Vjl