



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-51
[3579]

WP(PIL) NO: 48 of 2025

Dr. Subramanian Swamy

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : None

Advocates for Respondents : Mr. D. Yatindra Dev,
Special Government Pleader

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA**

DATE : 29th April 2026

P C :

Learned counsel for respondents submits that latest report regarding status of investigation and in compliance with order dated 29.10.2025, shall be filed before next date of hearing.

At request, adjourned to 01.07.2026.

LISA GILL, CJ

NINALA JAYASURYA, J

kbs